
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

December 7, 2011 

 
File/Case No. GR-2010-0171 
 
 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Lera Shemwell  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Lera.Shemwell@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel  
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

  
USW Local 11-6  
Sherrie A Schroder  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
saschroder@hammondshinners.com 

USW Local 11-6  
Michael A Evans  
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
mevans@hammondshinners.com

Laclede Gas Company  
Michael C Pendergast  
720 Olive Street, Suite 1520  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
mpendergast@lacledegas.com

  
Laclede Gas Company  
Rick E Zucker  
720 Olive Street  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
rzucker@lacledegas.com 

Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources  
Sarah B Mangelsdorf  
207 West High St.  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
sarah.mangelsdorf@ago.mo.gov

Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources  
Mary Ann Young  
Lewis & Clark State Office 
Building, 4E  
1101 Riverside Dr., 4th Fl. East, 
Rm. 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65109-0176
maryann.young@dnr.mo.gov 

  
Missouri Energy Group  
Lisa C Langeneckert  
600 Washington Avenue, 15th Floor  
St. Louis, MO 63101-1313 
llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com 

Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers  
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an ORDER in the above-numbered matter(s). 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
Steven C. Reed 
Secretary1 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Individuals listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Individuals listed above without 
a valid e‐mail address will receive paper service. 


